
July 21, 2017

RED) Vn.LAGE WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 610

MT. STERLING, KY 40353
PHONE [859] 498-0062

FAX [859] 497-9984 recbved
JV)L
public service
Commission

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case 2017-00277

It has been brought to my attentionby the Commissionthat the WaterAdjustment
Factor in the above referenced case could be rounded up to .09. In order to absorb the full
increase we would like to request that change to our application.

Enclosed I am sending a revised proposed Tariff reflecting this change.

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 859-498-0062.

Sincerely,

Rachel Cartmill

District Manager

Reid Village Water District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.
For hearing impaired dial 711



REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT
(NAME OF UTILITY)

FOR REID VILLAGE AREA

PSC KY NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING PSC KY N0._

SHEET NO.

Monthly Water Rates

Curf<Z-r& Pro po5&c

First 2000 gallons
Next 1000 gallons
Next 20_00 gallons
Next 5000 gallons
Over 10000 gallons

.09

— - s C)9
. 0'^

.09

Non-Recurring Charges

Connect Fee $27.00
Deposit $81.00
Re-connectlon Charge $35.00
Tap On Fee $650.00

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY

TITLE

^UC. hSLQtq
July 1.2016

JuK'T 2016 -' ^
MONTH / DATE / YEAR

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

CHAIRMAN

+25.37 Minimum Bill 35.55
•f 8.49 per 1000 gallons
T 7.90 per 1000 gallons
+ 7.29 per 1000 gallons 7.3^
9 6.67 per 1000 gallons

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. DATED


